PRADA Group Annual Report 2016 - Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements 137

Prada Annual Report 2016_20 apr.indd   137 20/04/17   18:24

The total impact on equity (increase of Euro 3.7 million and decrease of Euro 8.0 million)
is the sum of the theoretical effect on the statement of profit or loss and on the cash
flow hedge reserve of a hypothetical appreciation/depreciation of the Euro against the
other currencies.

The effects on the financial statement items are presented above before taxes. The
sensitivity analysis is based on currency exposure at the end of the period, which might
not reflect the actual exposure during the year. For this reason it is purely indicative.

Interest rate risk

The Prada Group is exposed to interest rate fluctuations mainly with regard to interest
expense on the medium/long-term debt of the parent company, PRADA spa, and of
some of its subsidiaries. Managing this risk falls within the scope of the risk management
activities carried out by the CFO.

The following table shows the sensitivity of the consolidated net result and net equity to a
hypothetical shift in the interest rate curve in relation to the statement of financial position
of the Group’s companies at January 31, 2017.

(amounts in thousands of Euro)

Interest rate curve shift

+0.50% -0.50%

Impact on net

result

Impact on net

equity

Impact on net

result

Impact on net

equity

Euro (1,823) (6,025) 1,762 6,049

Great Britain Pound (96) (2,797) 127 2,827

Hong Kong Dollar 1,499 1,499 (1,499) (1,499)

Japanese Yen (493) (621) 492 621

US Dollar 375 375 (375) (375)

Other currencies 864 864 (864) (864)

Total 326 (6,705) (357) 6,759

The total impact on equity (decrease of Euro 6.7 million and increase of Euro 6.8 million)
is the sum of the theoretical effect on the statement of profit or loss and on the cash
flow hedge reserve of a hypothetical upward/downward shift in the interest rate curve.
The effects on the financial statement items are presented above before taxes.

The sensitivity analysis is based on net financial position at the end of the period,
which might not reflect actual exposure to interest rate risk during the year. For this
reason it is purely indicative.

Other risks

Risks factors affecting the international luxury goods market and those specific to the